Contract

I, the undersigned, <u>Miraal Sajeed</u>, hereby grant permission to Stellar Productions and its representatives to use my likeness and performance in any recorded, filmed, or otherwise digitally or mechanically produced media content (hereinafter referred to as the "Footage"). This includes but is not limited to, any video recordings, photographs, audio recordings, or other visual and auditory representations captured during my participation in the project titled Parchayian.

This permission is granted for the CIE AS media project film opening, which may include, but is not limited to, promotional materials, advertisements, trailers, online content, social media, and any other forms of media distribution.

I understand and agree to the following terms:

Miral

- 1. Release and Consent: I grant Stellar Productions the exclusive right to use, reproduce, distribute, and publicly display the Footage featuring me as part of the project.
- 2. Ownership: I acknowledge that Stellar Productions retains all ownership and copyright of the Footage and any derivative works created using the Footage.
- 3. Compensation: I understand that I will not receive any compensation for the use of my likeness or performance in the Footage, except as otherwise specified in a separate written agreement.
- 4. Release of Liability: I release Stellar Productions and its representatives from any liability or claims related to the use of the Footage or its distribution.
- 5. Confidentiality: I understand that I may be required to keep certain information about the project confidential, and I agree to abide by any confidentiality agreements related to the project.
- 6. Term: This permission shall remain in effect indefinitely unless revoked in writing by either party.

I hereby acknowledge that I have read and understood the terms of this agreement and agree to them voluntarily.